
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR STATE LOBBYING SERVICES

This Amendment to Contract for State Lobbying Services is made and entered into the
14ft day of June, 2022, by and between Hendry County, hereinafter referred to as the "County",
and GrayRobinson, P.A., a Florida Profit Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor".

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into a contract for lobbying services and
networking of grants and appropriations on July 16,2019; and

WHEREAS, the term for said Contract with permitted extension expires on August 13,

2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Contract for an additional two-year term to
expire on August 13,2024.

NOW THEREFORE,IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET
FORTH HEREIN, COUNTY AND CONTRACTOR AGREE TO EXTEND THE
CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. The foregoing statements are accepted as true and correct and are adopted by the
parties.

2. The Contract is hereby mutually agreed to be extended through August 13,2024.
3. In all other ways the Contract is ratified and confirmed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have set their hands and seals effective the date
hrst above written.

HENDRY COUNTY

GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

By:
Name Print
Title:

Cannon
President and CEO

ATTEST:

Emma J. B
County Co


















	Hendry County GR extension 2022
	Executed contract Hendry Cty BOCC

